U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 SHEET To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Alexander Isaakovich Shakhnovich 10-10-2 General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Change of Name Security Agreement v other Corrective document to remove Yes No Avery Dennison Corporation, a Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Delaware corporation, as a receiving party, reel and frame number of original Assignment is 011665/0817. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/815,327 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41.....\$40.00 Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Enclosed Bldg. K-1, Salamone Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 8 One Research Circle Deposit account number: Street Address: 07-0868 City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

10/29/2001 6TDN11

01 FC:581

00000061 070868

09815327

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

MRV3-22-01

04-16-2001

Docket No. RD-27,016/USC

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
To the Hospital C	10166	3873
Name of conveying party(ies):	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Alexander Isaakovich Shakhnovich	1	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Me	erger	Street Address: One River Road
Security Agreement Ch.	ange of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: Feb 24, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
reb_24, 2001	mber(s): her with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09815327	Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name: General Electric Compa	ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: CRD Patent Do	ocket Rm. 4A59	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed
P.O. Box 8	-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research	Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: N	Y ZIP: 12301	
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing AZ1 00000130 070868 09815327 40.00 CH OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	- ANG	February 27, 2001 pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2
Во		tents and Trademarks 231

04/13/2001 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number
in Cr. Sideration of One Poller and Other	RD-27,016/USC
in consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I (Alexander Isaakovich Shakhnovich of Schenecta	(we) acknowledge receipt, I (we)
- Controlled	dy, NY
of	
Of Of	
of of	
of of	
of	
corporation, their successors and assigns, an undivided one half of the entire right, title improvements in: COLOR STABLE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ARYLATE-COMPRISING PORTIONS CONTAINING	
invented by me (va) and analysis to the	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.:, filed	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, inclu continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of sauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents of therefrom to said General Electric Company and Avery Dennison Corporation, or their surrequest and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Companies, I (we) we their representatives or nominees any facts known to me (us) respecting said improveme sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all everything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, assigns, and nominees to of protection for said improvements in all countries.	aid United States application, and on said improvements or resulting cessors or assigns and agree that on vill communicate to said Companies or ints and testify in any legal proceeding, I rightful oaths and generally do btain and enforce proper patent
2/24/2001 Alexander	Isaakovich Shawhnovich
Date Alexander Isaa	kovich Shakhnovich
State of New York SS:	
County of -Schenectady Albany	
This 24th day of February, 2001, befo	re me personally came the
above-named to me person executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed will for the purposes therein set forth.	nally known as the individual who uted the same of his/her own
JANICE J. LEBRECHT Majory Public in the State of New York Agrice D	Represent
Seal Qualified in Albany County (Notan)	y Public)
My Commission Expires May \$	

PATENT REEL: 012283 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT				1	Docket Number
In consideration of		_			RD-27,016/USC
m consideration of	One Dollar and Other good	d and valuable con	nsideration	n, of which I (we) a	icknowledge receipt, ! (we)
<i>-</i>	Mexander Isaakovich Sh	akhnovich	of	Schenectady, N	IY
			of		
			of		
			Of - r		
			of		
			of		
			of		
AIS			of		
AIS, 10/4/01	AIS 10/4/01	AIS	of		AIS,0/4/01
/	,	AIS / 10/4/01	of		
/		/	of		nison Corporation, a Delaware
invented by me (us), a	as described in the applicati	ion for United State	es patent		
	as described in the applicati	ion for United State	es patent	AIS	AIS
× executed	concurrently herewith, or			AIS , 10/4/01	AIS / 10/4/01
executed U.S. Seria and any and all applic	concurrently herewith, or al No.:, rations for patent and pater	filednts therefor in any	and all co	10/Y/0 /	10/4/01
executed U.S. Serial and any and all applications and extra authorize and request therefrom to said Gen request and without furtheir representatives as a lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said importance.	concurrently herewith, or al No.: nations for patent and pater ensions thereof, and all right any official whose duty it is eral Electric Company and arther consideration, but at or nominees any facts known execute all divisional, contaid said Companies, their provements in all countries.	filed	and all conting from to issue a comparison of the comparison of the continuous applications, and no	untries, including a the filing of said Unitry patents on said in, or their sucessonies, I (we) will condiminate and improvements are ons, make all right	all divisions, reissues, nited States application, and dimprovements or resulting ors or assigns and agree that or mmunicate to said Companies and testify in any legal proceeding ful oaths and generally do and enforce proper patent
executed U.S. Serial and any and all applications and extra authorize and request therefrom to said Gen request and without furtheir representatives as a lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said importance.	concurrently herewith, or al No.: nations for patent and pater ensions thereof, and all right any official whose duty it is eral Electric Company and arther consideration, but at or nominees any facts known execute all divisional, contaid said Companies, their provements in all countries.	filed	and all conting from to to issue a serperation of the comparation of t	untries, including a the filing of said United the filing the filing of the filing of said United the filing the	all divisions, reissues, nited States application, and dimprovements or resulting ors or assigns and agree that or mmunicate to said Companies and testify in any legal proceeding ful oaths and generally do and enforce proper patent
executed U.S. Serial and any and all applications and extra and request therefrom to said Gen request and without furtheir representatives assign all lawful papers, everything possible to	concurrently herewith, or al No.: nations for patent and pater ensions thereof, and all right any official whose duty it is eral Electric Company and arther consideration, but at or nominees any facts known execute all divisional, contaid said Companies, their provements in all countries.	filed	and all conting from to to issue a serperation of the comparation of t	untries, including a the filing of said Unitry patents on said in, or their sucessonies, I (we) will condiminate and improvements are ons, make all right	all divisions, reissues, nited States application, and dimprovements or resulting ors or assigns and agree that or mmunicate to said Companies and testify in any legal proceeding ful oaths and generally do and enforce proper patent
executed U.S. Serial and any and all applications and extra authorize and request therefrom to said Gen request and without furtheir representatives as a lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said importance.	concurrently herewith, or al No, attions for patent and pater ensions thereof, and all rigit any official whose duty it is eral Electric Company and urther consideration, but at or nominees any facts know execute all divisional, contaid said Companies, their provements in all countries.	filed	and all conting from to to issue a serperation of the comparation of t	untries, including a the filing of said United the filing the filing of the filing of said United the filing the	all divisions, reissues, nited States application, and dimprovements or resulting ors or assigns and agree that or mmunicate to said Companies and testify in any legal proceeding ful oaths and generally do and enforce proper patent
executed U.S. Serial and any and all applications and extra authorize and request therefrom to said Gen request and without furtheir representatives of their representat	concurrently herewith, or al No, attions for patent and pater ensions thereof, and all rigit any official whose duty it is eral Electric Company and urther consideration, but at or nominees any facts know execute all divisional, contaid said Companies, their provements in all countries.	filed	and all conting from to to issue a serperation of the comparation of t	untries, including a the filing of said United the filing the filing of the filing of said United the filing the	all divisions, reissues, nited States application, and dimprovements or resulting ors or assigns and agree that or mmunicate to said Companies and testify in any legal proceeding ful oaths and generally do and enforce proper patent
executed U.S. Serial U.S. Serial and any and all applice continuations and extended authorize and request therefrom to said Gen request and without full their representatives of sign all lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said imp 2/24/2 State of New Young County of Sehene	concurrently herewith, or al No.:, reations for patent and pater ensions thereof, and all rigit any official whose duty it is eral Electric Company and urther consideration, but at or nominees any facts know execute all divisional, contaid said Companies, their provements in all countries.	filed	and all conting from to to issue a Serporation of Companiecting said applications, and no Ale	untries, including a the filing of said Unitries on said unitries, including a the filing of said Unitries, I (we) will confide improvements arons, make all right ominees to obtain and a said warder Isaakovid	all divisions, reissues, nited States application, and dimprovements or resulting ors or assigns and agree that or mmunicate to said Companies and testify in any legal proceeding ful oaths and generally do and enforce proper patent and the Shakhnovich
executed U.S. Serial U.S. Serial and any and all applice continuations and extra authorize and request therefrom to said Gen request and without furtheir representatives of sign all lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said imported to the said imported to	concurrently herewith, or al No.: nations for patent and pater ensions thereof, and all right any official whose duty it is eral Electric Company and urther consideration, but at or nominees any facts known execute all divisional, contaid said Companies, their provements in all countries. OO/ Date rk) SS:	filed	and all conting from to to issue a serior said applications, and no Ale	untries, including a the filing of said Unitries of said Unitry patents on said in, or their sucessonies, I (we) will condimprovements arons, make all right ominees to obtain exaudar Isaakovid	all divisions, reissues, nited States application, and dimprovements or resulting ors or assigns and agree that or mmunicate to said Companies and testify in any legal proceeding ful oaths and generally do and enforce proper patent. Saakovich Shawhunch Shawhunch Shakhnovich
executed U.S. Serial and any and all applice continuations and extra authorize and request therefrom to said Gen request and without futheir representatives of sign all lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said imp 2/2 4 /2 State of New Yo County of Schene above-named executed the force	concurrently herewith, or all No.: ations for patent and pater ensions thereof, and all right any official whose duty it is eral Electric Company and arther consideration, but at or nominees any facts known execute all divisional, contaid said Companies, their provements in all countries. OO/ Date rk SS: etady Olbany day of Feb Alexander Isaakovic going assignment, who a	filed	and all conting from to to issue a serior said applications, and no Ale	untries, including a the filing of said Unitries on said Unitries, including a the filing of said Unitries, I (we) will confide improvements arons, make all right ominees to obtain a confide improvements arons, make all right ominees to obtain a confide improvements arons, make all right ominees to obtain a confide improvements and a confide improvement in the confidence in the confidenc	all divisions, reissues, nited States application, and dimprovements or resulting ors or assigns and agree that or mmunicate to said Companies and testify in any legal proceeding ful oaths and generally do and enforce proper patent and the Shakhnovich
executed U.S. Serial and any and all applications and extraordauthorize and request therefrom to said General authorize and without furtheir representatives or sign all lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said important and without furtheir representatives or sign all lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said important and without furtheir representatives or sign all lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said important and without furtheir representatives of sign all lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said important and without furtheir representatives of sign all lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said important and without furtheir representatives of sign all lawful papers, everything possible to protection for said important and without furtheir representatives of sign and without furtheir representatives of sign and lawful papers, everything possible to protect furtheir representatives of sign and lawful papers, everything possible to protect furtheir representatives of sign and lawful papers, everything possible to protect furtheir representatives of sign and lawful papers, everything possible to protect furtheir representatives of sign and lawful papers, everything possible to protect furtheir representatives of sign and lawful papers, everything possible to protect furtheir representatives of sign and lawful papers, everything possible to protect furtheir representatives of sign and lawful papers, everything possible to protect furtheir representatives of sign and lawful papers, everything possible to protect furtheir representative	concurrently herewith, or al No.:	filed	and all conting from to to issue a serior said applications, and no Ale	untries, including a the filing of said United filing for said in the filing of the filing of said United filing fil	all divisions, reissues, nited States application, and dimprovements or resulting ors or assigns and agree that or mmunicate to said Companies and testify in any legal proceeding ful oaths and generally do and enforce proper patent. Saakovich Shawhunch Shawhunch Shakhnovich

RECORDED: 10/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 012283 FRAME: 0709